
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

80 

16 

63 

191 

190 

17 

#01 

91 

#02 

81 

43 

14 

5 

#09 

52 

8 

74 

33 

144 

124 

71 

90 

72 

111 

59 

#06 

77 

66 

172 

15 

24 

3 

88 

181 

50 

37 

Class 

STL 

STL 

SM2 

SPU 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

SM2 

SM2 

STL 

ITA 

SM2 

SPU 

SM2 

SM2 

STL 

SM2 

STL 

STL 

SM2 

SM2 

STL 

SM2 

ITA 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

IT7 

SM2 

IT7 

ITA 

IT7 

STL 

SM2 

ITA 

IT7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

5 

2 

4 

2 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

2 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Richard Astacio 

Rob Sturgis 

John Raudat 

Peter A.J. Tonelli 

David Colbey 

Peter Tonelli II 

Thomas DiCandido 

Raymond Kobs 

Pratt Tanner 

Michael Gershon 

Kyle Colbey 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Joseph A. Boruch III 

Roger Cote 

Donald W Duman 

Hugh McHaffie 

William Traut 

Paul Capel 

Ben Wallace 

Thomas Cheaney 

Joe Traut 

Alex Grilli 

Jake Tooth 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Mark Anthony 

Jeff Longo 

Tamra Krystinik 

Kenneth Newton 

Mike Glover 

Richard Patullo 

Victor Morando 

Tim Ginalski 

Jason Meyers 

Marc Ulan 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Raul Feliciano 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

465698 

96185 

460476 

167722 

443269 

517245 

528460 

508041 

492157 

544521 

397984 

460238 

262853_3 

492243 

271292 

351951 

291510 

247258 

554386 

549889 

175649 

525221 

515895 

539413 

411074 

314611_1 

479328 

528604 

514272 

96265 

495706 

613364 

484332 

423551 

258610_1 

514325 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

13.528 

15.524 

28.332 

30.877 

31.760 

33.160 

36.380 

37.616 

41.412 

49.956 

52.559 

1:00.650 

1:00.738 

1:01.151 

1:01.821 

1:03.065 

1:04.072 

1:07.405 

1:19.223 

1:20.773 

1:23.737 

1:26.029 

1:27.393 

1:28.435 

1:31.941 

1:42.045 

1:55.755 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:47.603 

1:49.042 

1:49.582 

1:49.046 

1:50.707 

1:50.803 

1:50.753 

1:51.021 

1:51.580 

1:50.951 

1:52.484 

1:52.836 

1:52.849 

1:52.000 

1:53.401 

1:53.009 

1:53.394 

1:52.985 

1:52.690 

1:55.009 

1:53.946 

1:54.035 

1:54.585 

1:54.908 

1:56.028 

1:56.555 

1:57.130 

1:57.831 

2:00.005 

2:01.483 

2:03.965 

2:03.513 

Sponsor 

Astacio Plumbing & Hv

G&M Services/Lowride

Rocket Retirement 

Like Father Like Son R

Driven Performance / 

Rosmar Racing 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Spectro Oil 

Like Father Like Son R

Knickerbocker By Desi

JAB Racing 

Ives Motorsports      S

Kessler Engineering-So

Flatout Motorsports 

The Dirty Bird 

Hudson River Solution

spectra oils 

Mom's Apple Pie 

OGP racing 

Surgical Precision Rac

LTD Racing / Marbleda

K&T Transportation 

Dymotek Injection Mo

Shoestring Motorsport

Automaster Collision C

Wankel Works and GP

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:47.603) for STL by Richard Astacio. 

New Track Record (1:49.046) for SPU by Peter A.J. Tonelli. 

Time Prov 1624 Time Final 1701 

Printed: 9/13/2020 12:39:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Grant McStay, Chief Steward / Phil Kelley, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.528 

Avg. Speed 

71.391 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.603 

Best Speed 

76.950 

Best Lap by 

80 - Richard Astacio 

NERRC Pig Roast Regional/CRE 

Grp 6 - ITA,IT7,SM2,STL,BSpec,SpecE30 

Race 1 #20-R-8359 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:00:39 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

9/12/2020 03:05 PM 

New England Region
Pig Roast Regional/CRE

Official Race Results


